
Post
Office

Polo
Commons

Apts

BlueCross
BlueShield

Walmart

Bi-Lo

Food
Lion

Food Lion

Park
Center

Post Office
Sam’s

Club

MTA
Lodging

Anderson
Lodging

Kennedy
Hall

AAFES Mini-Mall

Palmetto
Lodge

Dozier
Hall

Patton
Stadium

Fort Jackson
Gate 2

Fort Jackson
Moncrief Army
Hospital

Forest
Lake

Carys
Lake

Spring
Lake Rockyford

Lake

Sesquicentennial
Lake

Windsor
Lake

Lake
Katherine

Semmes
Lake

Forest
Lake
Park

Sesquicentennial
State Park

Polo
Road
Park

76

1

1

378

77

77

20

20

77

277

77

Leesburg Rd

Hard Scrabble Rd

Tw
o 

Not
c h

 R
d

D
e

cker B
lvd

P
arklane R

d

Pe
rc

iv
al

 R
d

Forest Dr

Brookfield Rd
Cro

ss
fie

ld
 R

d

Fa
rr

ow
 R

d

N
earview

 A
ve

A
lpine Rd

E Boundary R
d

Larch
m

o
n

t D
r

Pennfield D
r

Fa
raway Dr

Omega Dr

M
al

le
t H

ill
 R

d

Polo Rd

Perciva
l R

d

Polo R
d

Two N
otch Rd

Forest D
r

Ewell Rd

Ja
ck

so
n 

Bl
vd

Dixie Rd

M
ar

io
n 

A
ve

Le
e 

R
d

Hill St

Semmes Rd

M
ag

ru
de

r 
A

ve

Strom
 Thurm

ond Blvd

Ham
pton Pkw

y

Washington St

Supply St

Marion A
ve1

2

3

4

5

8

7

6

2

3

4

5

6

12
11

7

8

9

10

S

U P E

R

S
T O

P

Sam’s Club
SuperStop

75, 76,
77, 701

NORTH

Map not
to scale

Subject to change without notice.

Route 76

Route 77

Timepoint

Point of Interest

Piggly Wiggly 
Ticket Location

SuperStop

COMET Central

Transfer Point

Connecting 
Route(s)

1

© 2020, Central Midlands Regional
Transit Authority

Design by Smartmaps, Knoxville, TN

LEGEND
S

U P E

R

S
T O

P

C
O M E T

C

E
N T R

A

L

76 Fort Jackson

77 Polo

AM times are lightface;  
Please arrive at your stop at least 5 minutes before the 
scheduled arrival time. 
Since safe service is a priority at The COMET, buses may be 
delayed due to traffic, weather, construction or other factors 
beyond our control. 
We apologize for any inconvenience caused should the bus 
be delayed.

765 11 122 293 84 10

5:50
6:50
8:50

10:50
12:50
2:50
4:50
6:50
8:50

5:54
6:54
8:54

10:54
12:54
2:54
4:54
6:54
8:54

6:03
7:03
9:03
11:03
1:03
3:03
5:03
7:03
9:03

6:08
7:08
9:08
11:08
1:08
3:08
5:08
7:08
9:08

6:14
7:14
9:14
11:14
1:14
3:14
5:14
7:14
9:14

6:15
7:15
9:15
11:15
1:15
3:15
5:15
7:15
9:15

6:20
7:20
9:20
11:20
1:20
3:20
5:20
7:20
9:20

6:24
7:24
9:24
11:24
1:24
3:24
5:24
7:24
9:24

6:32
7:32
9:32
11:32
1:32
3:32
5:32
7:32
9:32

6:34
7:34
9:34
11:34
1:34
3:34
5:34
7:34
9:34

6:39
7:39
9:39
11:39
1:39
3:39
5:39
7:39
9:39

6:39
7:39
9:39
11:39
1:39
3:39
5:39
7:39
9:39

6:40
7:40
9:40
11:40
1:40
3:40
5:40
7:40
9:40

6:45
7:45
9:45
11:45
1:45
3:45
5:45
7:45
9:45

A
M

P
M

Le
e
 R

d
 /

W
a
sh

in
g
to

n
 R

d

M
a
ri
o
n
 A

ve
 /

W
ild

ca
t 
W

ay

S
u
p
p
ly

 S
t 
/

M
a
ri
o
n
 A

ve

A
A

F
E
S
 M

in
i-
M

a
ll 

(B
u
s 

S
h
e
lte

r)

M
a
g
ru

d
e
r 
A

ve
 /

D
a
n
ie

l S
t

11
0

0
0

 &
 1
2
0

0
0

D
ix

ie
 R

d

H
ill

 S
t 
/

Ja
ck

so
n
 B

lv
d

H
am

p
to

n
 P

k
w

y 
/

M
ar

io
n
 A

ve
S
tr

o
m

 T
h
u
rm

o
n
d
 B

lv
d
 /
 

M
a
ri
o
n
 A

ve

S
tr

o
m

 T
h
u
rm

o
n
d
 B

lv
d
 /
 

Ja
ck

so
n
 B

lv
d

F
t 
Ja

ck
so

n

G
a
te

 2
 E

B

F
t 
Ja

ck
so

n

G
a
te

 2
 W

B

11

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

ROUTE 76     MONDAY – FRIDAY
To Fort Jackson and Forest Drive Sam’s Club SuperStop

S
to

p
 #

1553 7601 7603 7632 7620 7608 7621 7610 7612 7625 7626 7615 7616 1553

75
77
77
77
77
77
77
77
G*

C
on

ti
nu

es
as

 R
ou

te
 #

G* = Bus returns to The COMET garage.

All persons entering Fort Jackson must have a valid Military I.D. Card. If you do not have a valid Military I.D. Card, you will be required to leave the 
bus and wait for it to return back to timepoint        .  Fort Jackson personnel reserve the right to reject anyone from entering the base.

7652 3 4

5:50
7:50
9:50
11:50
1:50
3:50
5:50
7:50

6:01
8:01

10:01
12:01
2:01
4:01
6:01
8:01

6:06
8:06

10:06
12:06
2:06
4:06
6:06
8:06

6:08
8:08

10:08
12:08
2:08
4:08
6:08
8:08

6:13
8:13

10:13
12:13
2:13
4:13
6:13
8:13

6:15
8:15

10:15
12:15
2:15
4:15
6:15
8:15

6:19
8:19

10:19
12:19
2:19
4:19
6:19
8:19

A
M

P
M

Tw
o
 N

o
tc

h
 &

P
o
lo

 N
B

P
o
lo

 8
11

 N
B

P
o
lo

 C
o
m

m
o
n
s

A
p
a
rt

m
e
n
ts

 

P
o
lo

 a
t

12
70

 E
B

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

La
rc

h
m

o
n
t 
E
B

(B
lu

eC
ro

ss
 B

lu
eS

hi
el

d
)

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

B
o
u
n
d
a
ry

 E
B

D
e
ck

e
r 
&

P
e
rc

iv
a
l N

B

1

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

ROUTE 77     MONDAY – FRIDAY
To Two Notch and Polo Roads

S
to

p
 #

1553 795 1576 1569 1573 1570 409

76
76
76
76
76
76
76
76 

C
on

ti
nu

es
as

 R
ou

te
 #

7 285 3

6:19
8:19

10:19
12:19
2:19
4:19
6:19
8:19

6:23
8:23

10:23
12:23
2:23
4:23
6:23
8:23

6:26
8:26

10:26
12:26
2:26
4:26
6:26
8:26

6:31
8:31

10:31
12:31
2:31
4:31
6:31
8:31

6:38
8:38

10:38
12:38
2:38
4:38
6:38
8:38

6:45
8:45

10:45
12:45
2:45
4:45
6:45
8:45

A
M

P
M

Tw
o
 N

o
tc

h
 &

P
o
lo

 N
B

P
o
lo

 a
t

12
70

 W
B

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

La
rc

h
m

o
n
t 
E
B

(B
lu

eC
ro

ss
 B

lu
eS

hi
el

d
)

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

B
o
u
n
d
a
ry

 S
B

D
e
ck

e
r 
&

P
e
rc

iv
a
l S

B

1

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

ROUTE 77     MONDAY – FRIDAY
To Forest Drive Sam’s Club SuperStop

S
to

p
 #

409 1564 1571 1577 1449 1553

2



Fares: 
  Effective 1/28/2019 Basic Discount*   Express

  One Way  $2.00 $1.00 $4.00

  All-Day Pass  $4.00 $2.00 $6.00

  7-Day Pass $14.00 $7.00 $28.00

  10-Ride Pass N/A N/A $40.00

  31-Day Pass  $40.00 $20.00 $80.00   

  Route Deviation
  on Flex Routes 

+ $2.00 + $1.00 N/A
   

  Express Route
  Upcharge 

+ $2.00 + $1.00 (see left)

  Soda Cap
  Connector 

FREE FREE FREE

  Transfer (60 FREE FREE FREE
  minutes only)         Free transfer requires COMETCard

*Discount Fares are available to:

 Seniors ages 65 years old and older with ID
 Persons with Disabilities with The COMET Half Fare ID 
 Medicare Card Holders with ID
 Youth ages 16-18 years old with The COMET Half Fare ID 
 Veterans with a Military ID, Veterans ID or DD-214 form
 Half Fare ID Cards can be obtained at COMET Central.  
Call (803) 255-7100 for more details. 
 The COMET offers free programs for DART passengers, 
youth 39 inches to 15 years old, students in middle and 
high schools in Richland and Lexington Counties and 
selected employers. Visit www.CatchTheCOMET.org 
or call (803) 255-7100 for details.
 Santee Wateree RTA and Fairfield County Transit 
System transfers are accepted for no additional cost.

Passes

 In person:  All Piggly Wiggly Stores in Columbia, 
Eastover and Springdale Town Halls,  Lowell C. Spires, 
Jr. Regional Transit Facility,  3613 Lucius Road and 
COMET Central, 1745 Sumter Street in Columbia
 On our website: www.CatchTheCOMET.org (credit 
card)

 On our App:  Catch The COMET or Transit app from 
Google Play or App Store (credit card or cash wallet 
payable at the COMET Central)

 By mail: The COMET, 3613 Lucius Road, Columbia, SC 
(check, credit card or money order)

 On the bus: Day, 7-Day or 10-Ride Passes (cash)

 All passes are non-refundable, non-replaceable and 
non-transferable.

 Businesses and organizations that purchase in bulk 
can purchase Basic passes at Discount prices. Call 
(803) 255-7133 or email: info@CatchTheCOMET.org 
for more details.

www.CatchTheCOMET.org
through Relay Service

76   77 FORT JACKSON

Weekday &
Weekend Service

WEEKDAYS
Every 120 minutes 5:50 AM – 9:45 PM

WEEKENDS
Every 120 minutes  6:50 AM – 7:45 PM

POLO

ROUTE

ROUTE
ROUTE 76

Fort Jackson

Forest Drive Sam’s Club SuperStop

ROUTE 77
International Corridor

Richland Northeast High School

BlueCross BlueShield

Polo Road Fields

Mallet Hill

How To Ride The COMET
Transit Stops:  The COMET buses only 
stop at signed transit stops. Flag stops 
are not permitted, except on Routes 47 
and 97. A complete transit stop list for 
each route is available on our website 
at  www.CatchTheCOMET.org.  Some 
transit stops have benches, shelters, 
trash cans and cart corrals.

Catching the Bus:  Be at the transit stop, 5 minutes 
before the scheduled departure.  Make sure the 
bus operator can see you.  Check the headsign on 
the front, curbside or rear of the bus to ensure you 
board the correct route.   When boarding at night, 
wear bright clothing and flash the bus operator with 
a light.

Paying your Fare:  Be ready to pay your fare or 
present your pass when you board.  Bus operators 
cannot make change.  Should you overpay, a change 
card will be issued for future use on The COMET.

Exiting the Bus:  When you see your destination 
or transfer point, signal the bus operator, by pulling 
the cord near the window, pushing the yellow strip 
or calling out “next stop”. Please provide enough 
notice, so that the bus operator can stop safely. 
If you are not familiar with the area, ask the bus 
operator for assistance.  Please do not cross in 
front of the bus when exiting and do not forget your 
bicycle if you have one!

Inclement Weather & Service Interruption:   
For The COMET inclement weather and service 
interruption information, please visit call (803) 255-
7118 or check The COMET website, Facebook or 
Twitter (CatchTheCOMET) for updates.

Track The COMET:  Text COMET and the bus 
stop number on the sign to 41411 to get real time 
information sent to your phone!  Example:  COMET 
266 in a text message to 41411. You can also 
download the TransLoc Rider app to track buses in 
real time, or visit thecomet.transloc.com.

Innovative Mobility:  The COMET offers additional 
programs such as free Blue Bike rides in Downtown 
Columbia by asking for the code from the bus 
operator, $5.00 subsidy on Lyft and Uber for trips to 
and from the grocery store and between 9 p.m. and 
3 a.m., seven days a week, DART service for those 
with a disability that cannot ride The COMET buses 
and a vanpool program for commuters to work. To 
learn more, visit www.CatchTheCOMET.org or call 
(803) 255-7100.

Bicycles: Bicycle racks are located on the front of 
all The COMET buses. Racks are available on a first 
come-first served basis. Customers are responsible 
for loading and unloading bicycles, and use the 
racks at their own risk. 

Animals on The COMET: Service animals are 
welcome. Non-service animals may travel on the bus 
if secured in a cage or muzzle. 

How To Read The Timetable
Find the schedule for the day of the week and the 
direction you wish to ride.

Find the timepoints closest to your origin and 
destination. The timepoints are shown on the route 
map and indicate the time the bus is scheduled to be 
at the particular location. Your nearest bus stop may 
be between timepoints.

Read down the column to see the times when a 
trip will be at the given timepoint. Read the times 
across to the right to see when the trip reaches other 
timepoints. If no time is shown, that trip does not 
serve that timepoint.

Holiday Schedule
Sunday service is provided on New Years Day, Dr. Martin 
Luther King Jr. Day, Presidents Day, Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor Day and Veterans Day.  

No service is provided on Thanksgiving Day and 
Christmas Day. A Saturday schedule operates on the Day 
after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and New Year’s Eve.

Customer Service
Visit COMET Central located at 1745 Sumter Street, 
Columbia. It is open 7 days a week from 5 a.m. to  
11:45 p.m.  Customer Service is available Monday-
Friday from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. and Saturday, Sundays 
and Holidays from 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Call Center telephone hours are available Monday-
Friday from 6 a.m. to 9 p.m. and Saturday, Sundays 
and Holidays from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m.

Plan your trip by downloading Transit app from 
Google Play or the App Store. 
You may also pay fares, find 
Blue Bikes, and order Lyft and 
Uber cars. Your one stop shop!

Lost and Found:  If you leave an item on The 
COMET bus, please call (803) 253-7100 to see if it 
has been retrieved. The COMET or its contractors 
are not responsible for lost or stolen items on board 
its vehicles. Items not retrieved within 30 days will 
be donated to local charity or disposed of.

Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964
The Central Midlands Transit (COMET) is committed to 
ensuring that no person is excluded from participation in 
or denied the benefits of its services on the basis of race, 
color or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil 
Rights Act of 1964, as amended. For more information, 
or to file a complaint, contact The COMET Compliance 
and Civil Rights Officer, as defined above, FTA Office of 
Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program. Coordinator, East 
Building — 5th Floor TCR, 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, 
Washington, DC 20590 or SCDOT, Attn: Title VI Program 
Coordinator at (803) 737-5095, or in writing to the Office 
of Business Development & Special Programs, 955 Park 
Street, Suite 117, Columbia SC 29202.

76 Fort Jackson 77 Polo

All persons entering Fort Jackson must have a valid Military I.D. Card. If you do not have a valid 
Military I.D. Card, you will be required to leave the bus and wait for it to return back to timepoint        . 
Fort Jackson personnel reserve the right to reject anyone from entering the base.

2

ROUTE 76    SATURDAY & SUNDAY
To Fort Jackson and Forest Drive Sam’s Club SuperStop

G* = Bus returns to The COMET garage.

AM times are lightface;  
Please arrive at your stop at least 5 minutes before the scheduled arrival time. Since safe service is a priority at The COMET, buses may be delayed 
due to traffic, weather, construction or other factors beyond our control. We apologize for any inconvenience caused should the bus be delayed.

7652 3 4

7:50
9:50
11:50
1:50
3:50
5:50

8:01
10:01
12:01
2:01
4:01
6:01

8:06
10:06
12:06
2:06
4:06
6:06

8:08
10:08
12:08
2:08
4:08
6:08

8:13
10:13
12:13
2:13
4:13
6:13

8:15
10:15
12:15
2:15
4:15
6:15

8:19
10:19
12:19
2:19
4:19
6:19

A
M

P
M

Tw
o
 N

o
tc

h
 &

P
o
lo

 N
B

P
o
lo

 8
11

 N
B

P
o
lo

 C
o
m

m
o
n
s

A
p
a
rt

m
e
n
ts

 

P
o
lo

 a
t

12
70

 E
B

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

La
rc

h
m

o
n
t 
E
B

(B
lu

eC
ro

ss
 B

lu
eS

hi
el

d
)

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

B
o
u
n
d
a
ry

 E
B

D
e
ck

e
r 
&

P
e
rc

iv
a
l N

B

1

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

ROUTE 77    SATURDAY & SUNDAY
To Two Notch and Polo Roads

S
to

p
 #

1553 795 1576 1569 1573 1570 409

76
76
76
76
76
76

C
on

ti
nu

es
as

 R
ou

te
 #

7 285 3

8:19
10:19
12:19
2:19
4:19
6:19

8:23
10:23
12:23
2:23
4:23
6:23

8:26
10:26
12:26
2:26
4:26
6:26

8:31
10:31
12:31
2:31
4:31
6:31

8:38
10:38
12:38
2:38
4:38
6:38

8:45
10:45
12:45
2:45
4:45
6:45

A
M

P
M

Tw
o
 N

o
tc

h
 &

P
o
lo

 N
B

P
o
lo

 a
t

12
70

 W
B

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

La
rc

h
m

o
n
t 
E
B

(B
lu

eC
ro

ss
 B

lu
eS

hi
el

d
)

F
a
ra

w
ay

 &

B
o
u
n
d
a
ry

 S
B

D
e
ck

e
r 
&

P
e
rc

iv
a
l S

B

1

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

ROUTE 77    SATURDAY & SUNDAY
To Forest Drive Sam’s Club SuperStop

S
to

p
 #

409 1564 1571 1577 1449 1553

765 11 122 293 84 10

6:50
8:50

10:50
12:50
2:50
4:50
6:50

6:54
8:54

10:54
12:54
2:54
4:54
6:54

7:03
9:03
11:03

13:03
3:03
5:03
7:03

7:08
9:08
11:08

13:08
3:08
5:08
7:08

7:14
9:14
11:14

13:14
3:14
5:14
7:14

7:15
9:15
11:15

13:15
3:15
5:15
7:15

7:20
9:20
11:20

13:20
3:20
5:20
7:20

7:24
9:24
11:24

13:24
3:24
5:24
7:24

7:32
9:32
11:32

13:32
3:32
5:32
7:32

7:34
9:34
11:34

13:34
3:34
5:34
7:34

7:39
9:39
11:39

13:39
3:39
5:39
7:39

7:39
9:39
11:39

13:39
3:39
5:39
7:39

7:40
9:40
11:40

13:40
3:40
5:40
7:40

7:45
9:45
11:45

13:45
3:45
5:45
7:45

A
M

P
M

Le
e
 R

d
 /

W
a
sh

in
g
to

n
 R

d

M
a
ri
o
n
 A

ve
 /

W
ild

ca
t 
W

ay

S
u
p
p
ly

 S
t 
/

M
a
ri
o
n
 A

ve

A
A

F
E
S
 M

in
i-
M

a
ll 

(B
u
s 

S
h
e
lte

r)

M
a
g
ru

d
e
r 
A

ve
 /

D
a
n
ie

l S
t

11
0

0
0

 &
 1
2
0

0
0

D
ix

ie
 R

d

H
ill

 S
t 
/

Ja
ck

so
n
 B

lv
d

H
am

p
to

n
 P

k
w

y 
/

M
ar

io
n
 A

ve
S
tr

o
m

 T
h
u
rm

o
n
d
 B

lv
d
 /
 

M
a
ri
o
n
 A

ve

S
tr

o
m

 T
h
u
rm

o
n
d
 B

lv
d
 /
 

Ja
ck

so
n
 B

lv
d

F
t 
Ja

ck
so

n

G
a
te

 2
 E

B

F
t 
Ja

ck
so

n

G
a
te

 2
 W

B

11

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

F
o
re

st
 D

ri
ve

S
a
m

’s
 C

lu
b

S
u

p
er

S
to

p

S
to

p
 #

1553 7601 7603 7632 7620 7608 7621 7610 7612 7625 7626 7615 7616 1553

75
77
77
77
77
77
G*

C
on

ti
nu

es
as

 R
ou

te
 #

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight

John.Andoh
Highlight


