



803.255.7100 • 711 through Relay Service www.CatchTheCOMET.org

> Mallet Hill Polo Road Fields BlueCross BlueShield Richland Northeast High School International Corridor

> > **TT 3TUO9**

to enter Fort Jackson Military I.D. required

Forest Drive Sam's Club SuperStop Fort Jackson **BY STUOR** 

Every 120 minutes 6:50 AA OZ: Every 124 PM **MEEKENDS** 

Every 120 minutes 5:50 AM – 9:45 PM **MEEKDAYS** 













**FORT JACKSON** POLO

Effective Monday, February 3, 2020

tor more details. (803) 255-7133 or email: info@CatchTheCOMET.org can purchase Basic passes at Discount prices. Call Businesses and organizations that purchase in bulk

All passes are non-refundable, non-replaceable and On the bus: Day, 7-Day or 10-Ride Passes (cash) (check, credit card or money order)

By mail: The COMET, 3613 Lucius Road, Columbia, SC payable at the COMET Central) Google Play or App Store (credit card or cash wallet

On our App: Catch The COMET or Transit app from

On our website: www.CatchTheCOMET.org (credit Eastover and Springdale Town Halls, Lowell C. Spires, Jr. Regional Transit Facility, 3613 Lucius Road and COMET Central, 1745 Sumter Street in Columbia

In person: All Piggly Wiggly Stores in Columbia, bnucy93eq: COMETCards, Day, 7-Day, and 31-Day Passes can be

### Passes

non-transferable.

System transfers are accepted for no additional cost. Santee Wateree RTA and Fairfield County Transit selected employers. Visit www.CarchTheCOMET.org or call (803) 255-7100 for details. high schools in Richland and Lexington Counties and youth 39 inches to 15 years old, students in middle and The COMET offers free programs for DART passengers, Half Fare ID Cards can be obtained at COMET Central. Call (803) 255-7100 for more details.

Veterans with a Military ID, Veterans ID or DD-214 form Youth ages 16-18 years old with The COMET Half Fare ID Medicare Card Holders with ID

Persons with Disabilities with The COMET Half Fare ID Seniors ages 65 years old and older with ID

## \*Discount Fares are available to:

COMETCard	(Vlno sətunim		
FREE	FREE	FREE	Transfer (60
FREE	FREE	FREE	Soda Cap Connector
(गुग्ग ग्रम्)	00.1\$+	00.2\$+	Express Route Upcharge
A/N	00.1\$ +	00.2\$+	Route Deviation on Flex Routes
00.08\$	\$20.00	00.04\$	31-Day Pass
00.04\$	A/N	A\N	10-Ride Pass
00.82\$	00.7\$	00.41\$	7-Day Pass
00'9\$	00.2\$	00.4\$	eseq yed-IIA
00.4\$	00.1\$	00.2\$	One Way
Express	*Junossid	Disea	Effective 1/28/2019

Fares:



of Business Development & Special Programs, 955 Park Street, Suite 117, Columbia SC 29202. Coordinator at (803) 737-5095, or in writing to the Office Washington, DC 20590 or SCDOT, Attn: Title VI Program Building — 5th Floor TCR, 1200 New Jersey Avenue SE, Civil Rights, Attention: Title VI Program. Coordinator, East and Civil Rights Officer, as defined above, FTA Office of or to file a complaint, contact The COMET Compliance Rights Act of 1964, as amended. For more information, color or national origin, as provided by Title VI of the Civil or denied the benefits of its services on the basis of race, euzning that no person is excluded from participation in The Central Midlands Transit (COMET) is committed to

#### 11tle VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964

be donated to local charity or disposed of. its vehicles. Items not retrieved within 30 days will are not responsible for lost or stolen items on board has been retrieved. The COMET or its contractors COMET bus, please call (803) 253-7100 to see if it • Lost and Found: If you leave an item on The

Uber cars. Your one stop shop! Blue Bikes, and order Lyft and in transit. You may also pay fares, find

Google Play or the App Store. Plan your trip by downloading Transit app from

.m.q \nabla oi .m. \nabla \nabla moil ays from \nabla a.m. to \nabla m.a Friday from 6 a.m. to 9 p.m. and Saturday, Sundays • Call Center telephone hours are available Monday-

.m.q Z of .m.s 8 morf syabiloH bns Friday from 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. and Saturday, Sundays 11:45 p.m. Customer Service is available Monday-Columbia. It is open 7 days a week from 5 a.m. to Visit COMET Central located at 1745 Sumter Street,

#### **Customer Service**

after Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve and New Year's Eve. Christmas Day. A Saturday schedule operates on the Day No service is provided on Thanksgiving Day and Independence Day, Labor Day and Veterans Day. Luther King Jr. Day, Presidents Day, Memorial Day, Sunday service is provided on New Years Day, Dr. Martin

#### Holiday Schedule

serve that timepoint. timepoints. If no time is shown, that trip does not across to the right to see when the trip reaches other trip will be at the given timepoint. Read the times Read down the column to see the times when a

be between timepoints.

at the particular location. Your nearest bus stop may map and indicate the time the bus is scheduled to be destination. The timepoints are shown on the route Find the timepoints closest to your origin and

direction you wish to ride.

Polo

Find the schedule for the day of the week and the

## eldstamiT eAT bseA oT woH

all The COMET buses. Racks are available on a first • Bicycles: Bicycle racks are located on the front of (803) 222-7100.

learn more, visit www.CatchTheCOMET.org or call and a vanpool program for commuters to work. To with a disability that cannot ride The COMET buses 3 a.m., seven days a week, DART service for those and from the grocery store and between 9 p.m. and operator, \$5.00 subsidy on Lyft and Uber for trips to Columbia by asking for the code from the bus programs such as free Blue Bike rides in Downtown

 Innovative Mobility: The COMET offers additional real time, or visit thecomet.transloc.com. download the TransLoc Rider app to track buses in 266 in a text message to 41411. You can also information sent to your phone! Example: COMET stop number on the sign to 41411 to get real time

• Track The COMET: Text COMET and the bus Twitter (CatchTheCOMET) for updates. 7118 or check The COMET website, Facebook or interruption information, please visit call (803) 255-

For The COMET inclement weather and service Inclement Weather & Service Interruption:

bicycle if you have one! front of the bus when exiting and do not forget your operator for assistance. Please do not cross in If you are not familiar with the area, ask the bus notice, so that the bus operator can stop safely. or calling out "next stop". Please provide enough the cord near the window, pushing the yellow strip or transfer point, signal the bus operator, by pulling

Exiting the Bus: When you see your destination card will be issued for future use on The COMET. cannot make change. Should you overpay, a change bresent your pass when you board. Bus operators

• Paying your Fare: Be ready to pay your fare or wear bright clothing and flash the bus operator with board the correct route. When boarding at night,

the front, curbside or rear of the bus to ensure you bus operator can see you. Check the headsign on before the scheduled departure. Make sure the • Catching the Bus: Be at the transit stop, 5 minutes trash cans and cart corrals. transit stops have benches, shelters,



Forest Drive Sam's Club SuperStop •

Two Notch Road • Polo Commons Apartments

at www.CatchTheCOMET.org. Some each route is available on our website and 97. A complete transit stop list for are not permitted, except on Routes 47 stop at signed transit stops. Flag stops Transit Stops: The COMET buses only

# How To Ride The COMET

Fort Jackson

Fort Jackson • Forest Drive Sam's Club SuperStop

## **ROUTE 76** SATURDAY & SUNDAY

To Fort Jackson and Forest Drive Sam's Club SuperStop

Stop#	1553	2 7601	(A)	को है	0 A C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	(a) (b) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	7621	100 A A F S J L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	1/6/V (1-3) 00/X (2)	~ ·	1626	(8) OU OU ON	(8 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1553	Sommes sommes
	6:50	6:54	7:03	7:08	7:14	7:15	7:20	7:24	7:32	7:34	7:39	7:39	7:40	7:45	75
Z	8:50	8:54	9:03	9:08	9:14	9:15	9:20	9:24	9:32	9:34	9:39	9:39	9:40	9:45	77
	10:50	10:54	11:03	11:08	11:14	11:15	11:20	11:24	11:32	11:34	11:39	11:39	11:40	11:45	77
	12:50	12:54	13:03	13:08	13:14	13:15	13:20	13:24	13:32	13:34	13:39	13:39	13:40	13:45	77
Σ	2:50	2:54	3:03	3:08	3:14	3:15	3:20	3:24	3:32	3:34	3:39	3:39	3:40	3:45	77
•	4:50	4:54	5:03	5:08	5:14	5:15	5:20	5:24	5:32	5:34	5:39	5:39	5:40	5:45	77
	6:50	6:54	7:03	7:08	7:14	7:15	7:20	7:24	7:32	7:34	7:39	7:39	7:40	7:45	G*

All persons entering Fort Jackson must have a valid Military I.D. Card. If you do not have a valid Military I.D. Card, you will be required to leave the bus and wait for it to return back to timepoint 2. Fort Jackson personnel reserve the right to reject anyone from entering the base.

G\* = Bus returns to The COMET garage.

AM times are lightface; PM times are boldface.

Please arrive at your stop at least 5 minutes before the scheduled arrival time. Since safe service is a priority at The COMET, buses may be delayed due to traffic, weather, construction or other factors beyond our control. We apologize for any inconvenience caused should the bus be delayed.

ROUTE 77 SATURDAY & SUNDAY

To Two Notch and Polo Roads

#	San'est Dri	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1/8/N/8 50/9/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/19/1	Faraway & Range Age Control of the C	12% of the Shield	600 877	North Common S	NO NOTCHE
Stop#	1553	2 795	3 1576	4 1569	5 1573	6 1570	7 409	)` 
_	7:50	8:01	8:06	8:08	8:13	8:15	8:19	
AM_	9:50	10:01	10:06	10:08	10:13	10:15	10:19	
	11:50	12:01	12:06	12:08	12:13	12:15	12:19	
	1:50	2:01	2:06	2:08	2:13	2:15	2:19	
2 ■	3:50	4:01	4:06	4:08	4:13	4:15	4:19	
	5:50	6:01	6:06	6:08	6:13	6:15	6:19	

# ROUTE 77 SATURDAY & SUNDAY

To Forest Drive Sam's Club SuperStop

- Stop #	7	\$ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\	S Larange (S)	E France Shield	85 1.00 Q Q	48 /e 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	Continues as Pourines
	409	1564	1571	1577	1449	1553	9
AM	8:19	8:23	8:26	8:31	8:38	8:45	76
A	10:19	10:23	10:26	10:31	10:38	10:45	76
	12:19	12:23	12:26	12:31	12:38	12:45	76
Σ	2:19	2:23	2:26	2:31	2:38	2:45	76
•	4:19	4:23	4:26	4:31	4:38	4:45	76
	6:19	6:23	6:26	6:31	6:38	6:45	76

it secured in a cage or muzzle.

racks at their own risk.

welcome. Non-service animals may travel on the bus • Animals on The COMET: Service animals are

come-first served basis. Customers are responsible

for loading and unloading bicycles, and use the